PHOTOCOUPLERS
SELCTION GUIDE
2018.11
NEW PRODUCT DIGEST
New Package Types
High Function Products
LSO5
New mainstream package reduces mounting area

Pb fee(Sn-Bi)
Pb free (Ni/Pd/Au)
PART NUMBER GUIDE
26-27
Products : PS23 series / PS27 series / PS28 series / PS29 series
PS90 series / PS81 series / PS891 series / PS94 series
PS88 series / PS89series / PS99 series /
Lead free. Lead plating
(See Table-3)
Taping specification
VDE Option
Halogen free (See Table-2)
Channel
 (PS27xx, PS28xx, PS29xx ,
PS98xx only)
Series Name
Package and Function
 (See Table-1)
Photocoupler
PS 2861 B  – 1 -V-F3-
23xx
27xx
28xx
29xx
8xxx
9xxx
LSOP
SOP
SSOP
Min Flat-lead
SOP or SSOP
Transistor output:
23 : 4-pin LSOP
27 : 4-pin SOP
28 : 4-pin / 16-pin SSOP
29 : 4-pin Flat lead package
Analog output (high speed):
81 : 5-pin SOP
88 : SO8 (=8-pin SOP)
89 : 8-pin (LSDIP)
Digital output (high speed):
90 : 5-pin LSOP
91 : 5-pin SOP
94 : SO16 (=16-pin SOP)
99 : 8-pin LSDIP
Tr. output
Tr. output
Tr. output
Tr. output
Analog
Digital
Blank
Y
Including Halogen
Halogen free
A
AX
Pb free(Sn-Bi)
Pb free (Ni/Pd/Au)
Table-1. Package and Function Table-2. Halogen free Table-3. Lead free, Lead plating
© 2018 Renesas Electronics Corporation.
All rights reserved. Printed in Japan.
Document No. R08CL0003EJ0100www.renesas.com
© 2018 Renesas Electronics Corporation.
All rights reserved.
Document No. xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx